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NGC
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IC
NGC
NGC
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NGC
IC
IC
NGC
IC
NGC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
NGC
NGC
NGC
IC
IC
IC
NGC
NGC
IC

Object

6432
6465
6519
6533
1271
6529
4678
4683
6551
6554
4684
6556
4690
6573
4715
4700
1284
4706
4707
6634
6647
1290
1292
6698
4802
4816
6737
4863
6797
4895
1308
4898
4922
4924
4940
4948
6878A
6878
6890
4991
5018
4998
6902A
6902B
4946

H14-8

H15-6

Her

Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Unknown 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Glxy 
Glxy SAB(rs)b
Glxy SA(s)b
Glxy SA(rs)b
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Glxy SBc
Glxy SB(s)m pec
Glxy SAB(s)cd:
Glxy SAB(rs)0/a:

Type

17.3
13.8
13.5
13

13.3
14.4
14.1
12.6

Mag

M8  Lagoon Nebula  NGC 6523

IC 4684

M24  NGC 6603

NGC 6590

IC 1283

Milky Way Patch Not In Megastar  18h 31.5m -17d 21m

Single Star

Milky Way Patch

Single Star

NGC 6822  MCG -2-50-6  DDO209  IRAS 19421-1455  PGC 63616

ESO 284-18  PGC 64134

ESO 284-29  MCG -7-41-13  PGC 64314

ESO 284-31  MCG -7-41-15  IRAS 20104-4440  PGC 64317

ESO 284-54  MCG -7-41-23  IRAS 20148-4457  PGC 64446

ESO 340-11  MCG -7-41-24  PGC 64450

IC 5018  IC 4998  ESO 340-20  MCG -6-44-30  IRAS 20188-3828  PGC 64546

IC 5018  IC 4998  ESO 340-20  MCG -6-44-30  IRAS 20188-3828  PGC 64546

ESO 285-4  MCG -7-41-32  PGC 64575

ESO 285-5  MCG -7-41-33  PGC 64580

ESO 285-7  MCG -7-42-1  ANON 2020-44  PGC 64614
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Yes

Observed:

Observed:

49

Sagittarius - The Archer

NGC
IC
IC
IC

ARPGC
CR
CR
ESO
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
IC
MAC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC

Object

Object

6902
5003
5004
5007

2
347
378
456-38
1274
1275
1283
1309
4670
4673
4681
4685
4701
4725
4732
4776
4913
4926
4931
1952-3049
6439
6440
6445
6469
6476
6494
6506
6507
6514
6520
6522
6523
6526
6528
6530
6531

H150-1
H586-2

H53-8
H41-4
H7-7
H49-1
H13-5
H9-5
H200-2

Her

Her

Glxy SA(r)b
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 

Globular 
Open Cl II 2 m n
Open Cl II 2 p
Globular 
Brt Nebula E
Brt Nebula E
Brt Nebula E+R
Glxy SAB(rs)bc pec
Pl Neb PN
Pl Neb 4
Unknown 
Open Cl R
Brt Nebula E
Open Cl I 3 m
Pl Neb 1
Pl Neb 2a
Glxy SA0-
Glxy E?
Glxy E+:
Glxy 
Pl Neb 2a
Globular V
Pl Neb 3b+3
Open Cl IV 2 m
Open Cl * cloud
Open Cl II 2 r
Open Cl IV 1 p
Open Cl IV 3 m
Brt Nebula EN+OC
Open Cl I 2 r n
Globular VI
Brt Nebula E
Brt Nebula E
Globular V
Open Cl II 2 m n
Open Cl I 3 r

Type

Type

11.6

13
8.8
7.8
9.9

13.6
12
12.9

4.6
13.3
11.7
13.9
13.9
13
14
13.8
9.3
13.2
8.2

5.5

9.6

7.6
9.9
5

9.6
4.6
5.9

Mag

Mag

IC 4948  PGC 64632  ESO 285-8  MCG -7-42-2

ARP 2

Tr 33

Djorgovski 2

IC 1274

IC 1284  Sh2-37  LBN 47

PGC 64030

Henize 2-305  ESO 589-20  Sanduleak 2-264  Hubble 6  PK 7+1.1  PNG 7.2+1.8

ESO 521-15  Minkowski 1-36  Henize 2-333

Ced 158  LBN 55

M 25  Cr 382

ESO 523-1  Henize 2-410  Sanduleak 2-345

ESO 396-2  Henize 2-421  Sanduleak 2-363

ESO 399-5  MCG -6-43-13  PGC 63850

ESO 339-18  MCG -6-44-5  PGC 63961

ESO 339-23  MCG -6-44-8  PGC 63976

Henize Sanduleak PK

Little Gem  ESO 589-9  Henize 2-290

M 23  Cr 356

Cr 358

M20  H10-5  H11-5  H12-5  Trifid Nebula  LBN 27

Cr 361  Mel 87

M8  Lagoon Nebula  IC 1271  LBN 25 (some sources lists the Lagoon as NGC 6533)

Sh2 -28

Cr 362

M 21  Cr 363

Alias/Notes

Alias/Notes

     Sub Total: 
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NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC

Object

6537
6540
6544
6546
6553
6558
6559
6561
6563
6565
6567
6568
6569
6578
6583
6589
6590
6595
6596
6603
6613
6618
6620
6624
6626
6629
6637
6638
6642
6644
6645
6652
6656
6681
6715
6716
6717
6723
6774
6794
6805
6806
6809
6816
6818

H198-2
H197-2

H12-4

H54-8

H30-7
H201-2

H31-7

H55-8

H50-1

H204-2

H51-1
H205-2

H23-6

H143-3

H51-4

Her

Pl Neb 2a+6
Globular 
Globular 
Open Cl II 1 r
Globular XI
Globular 
Brt Nebula E
Open Cl 
Pl Neb 3a
Pl Neb 4
Pl Neb 2a+3
Open Cl IV 1 m
Globular VIII
Pl Neb 2a
Open Cl I 2 m
Brt Nebula R
Brt Nebula R
Open Cl III 3 m n
Open Cl II 2 m n
Open Cl I 2
Open Cl II 3 p n
Brt Nebula EN+OC
Pl Neb 2b
Globular VI
Globular 
Pl Neb 2a
Globular 
Globular VI
Globular VI
Pl Neb 2
Open Cl IV 1 m
Globular 
Globular 
Globular 
Globular 
Open Cl IV 1 p
Globular VIII
Globular 
Open Cl IV 2 p
Glxy SA(rs)ab:
Glxy E1
Glxy SAB(rs)c pec
Globular 
Glxy SB(rs)bc pec
Pl Neb 4

Type

12.5
14.6
7.5
8
8.3
8.6

8.3
13.8
13.2
11.7
8.6
8.4
13.1
10

7

11.1
6.9

15
7.6
6.9
11.6
7.7
9.2
8.9
12.2
8.5
8.5
5.2
7.8
7.7
7.5
8.4
6.8

13.9
14.3
13.7
6.3
14.2
9.9

Mag

ESO 590-1  Henize 2-340  Sanduleak 2-294

ESO 394-33  Henize 2-361  Sanduleak 2-308

ESO 456-70  Henize 2-362  Sanduleak 2-307

ESO 590-8  Henize 2-369  Sanduleak 2-314

Cr 369

ESO 590-12  Henize 2-381  Sanduleak 2-322

Cr 370

IC 4700  LBN 43

Cr 371

M 24

M 18  Cr 376

M17  Omega Nebula  Sh2-45  LBN 60

ESO 522-22  Henize 2-394  Sanduleak 2-332

M 28

ESO 522-26  Henize 2-399  Sanduleak 2-335

M 69

ESO 522-23  Henize 2-408  Sanduleak 2-343

Cr 383  Mel 205

M 22

M 70

M 54

ESO 338-5  MCG -7-40-1  PGC 63241

ESO 338-14  MCG -6-43-2  PGC 63413

ESO 338-15  MCG -7-40-3  FAIR1162  VV 411  IRAS 19336-4224  PGC 63416

M 55

ESO 460-30  MCG -5-46-6  PGC 63587

Sanduleak 2-392  PK 25-17.1  PNG 25.8-17.9
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157            Total:

YesObserved:

108

Sagittarius - The Archer

NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
NGC
PAL
PGC
PGC
PGC
PGC
PGC
PGC
PGC
PGC
PGC
PGC
RU
SAND
SH2
TER
TER
TER
TER
TER
TER
UKS

Object

6822
6835
6836
6841
6849
6864
8
63587
63592
63596
63600
63604
63748
63749
63752
63900
63959
146
2-348
16
5
7
8
9
10
11
1

Her

Glxy IB(s)m
Glxy SB(s)a? sp
Glxy SABm
Glxy E0:
Glxy SB0-:
Globular 
Globular 
Glxy SA(rs)0-:
Glxy Sc sp
Knt in Glxy 
Knt in Glxy r
Glxy SB0-? pec
Glxy E2
Glxy S?
Glxy S?
Glxy SB(rs)c pec?
Glxy SB(r)0+
Open Cl IV 1 p
Pl Neb 2
Brt Nebula E
Globular 
Globular 
Globular 
Globular 
Globular 
Globular 
Globular 

Type

9.3
13.4
13.4
13.8
13
8.6
10.9
14.1
15.1
15.2
14.2
14.4
14.8
15.7
15.9
14.5
14.1

15.1

13.9
12
12.4
16
14.9
16.4
17.3

Mag

Barnard's Galaxy  IC 4895  PGC 63616

MCG -2-50-9  IRAS 19517-1241  PGC 63800

MCG -2-50-10  IRAS 19518-1249  PGC 63803

ESO 461-23  MCG -5-47-11  PGC 63881

ESO 339-32  MCG -7-41-7  PGC 64097

M 75

Palomar 8

ESO 460-30  MGC -5-46-6

ESO 460-31  IRAS 19412-2731

MCG -2-50-2  IRAS 19417-1449

MCG -2-50-3

ESO 460-33  MCG -5-46-7

MCG -5-47-3  Hickson 86B

MCG -5-47-1  Hickson 86D

MCG -5-47-2  Hickson 86C

ESO 461-25  MCG -5-47-16  IRAS 19551-3154

ESO 339-17  MCG -6-44-3

Sanduleak 2-348  PK 10-6.2  PNG 10.7-6.7  Perek 1-13  ESO 523-3

LBN 1124

Terzan 5

Terzan 7

Terzan 8

Terzan 9

Terzan 10

Terzan 11

Alias/Notes

     Sub Total: 


